•  R-410A Refrigerant: Earth friendly non-ozone
depleting refrigerant.
•	 Designed	 using	 galvanized	 steel:	With a polyester
urethane coat finish. The 950 hour salt spray finish resists
corrosion 50% better than comparable units.
•	 Copper	Tube	/	Aluminum	Fin	Coils:	Both indoor and
outdoor coils are designed to optimize heat transfer,
minimize size and cost, and increase durability and

048K C7B(A,H)M048(C,U)-C 45,500 13.00 11.00 47,000 8.00 1325
048K C7B(A,H)M048(C,U)-D 45,500 13.00 11.00 47,000 8.00 1325
Outdoor	Unit
NT4BD-
Indoor	Unit
Cooling	Capacity
Btuh
SEER EER
Heating	Capacity
BTUH	@	47°F
HSPF
Nominal
SCFM
018K B6BMM024K-A 17,500 13.00 11.00 19,000 8.00 650
018K B6BMM024K-B 17,500 13.00 11.00 17,700 7.70 650
024K B6BMM024K-A 23,000 13.00 11.00 24,800 8.00 850
024K B6BMM024K-B 23,000 13.00 11.00 26,000 8.00 820
030K B6BMM030K-A 28,800 13.00 11.00 30,800 8.00 900
030K B6BMM030K-B 28,800 13.00 11.00 29,000 8.00 1075
036K B6BMM036K-B 34,800 13.00 11.00 36,800 8.00 1170
042K B6BMM042K-B 40,000 13.00 11.00 42,000 7.80 1495
048K B6BMM048K-B 46,500 13.00 11.00 49,500 8.00 1360
048K B6BMM048K-C 47,500 13.00 11.00 47,500 8.00 1620
060K B6BMM060K-C 57,500 13.00 11.00 60,500 8.00 1660
See	current	AHRI	Directory	for	certified	combinations	and	ratings
6
13	SEER	+	LOOSE	COIL	COOLING	EXPANDED	RATINGS	(CONTINUED)